

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) Filing No. 810 of 2025

Jaldhar MandalPetitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Opposite Party (s)
.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. A.K.Sahani, Adv.
For the O.P.(s) : Ms. Sunita Kumari, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-II
.....

5/10.10.2025

The defects as pointed out by the registry is hereby ignored. The registry is directed to give the case number.

The show cause has been filed by the O.P. No.2; it appears that the appeal has been filed, but no stay order has been annexed.

In the light of above, the opposite party is directed to comply with the order and file a compliance report within a period of 6 weeks, or produce the stay order, if any.

List this case on 28.11.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

October 10, 2025

Amardeep/-

Uploaded on
...../10/2025