

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Cvl.) No. 1258 of 2025

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. A. K. Sahani, Adv.

For the O.P.-State : Mrs. Sunita Kumari, AC to Sr.SC-II

07/Dated:16.01.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent-State submits that they are in process to comply the Writ Court's order, as such some more time may be granted.

Accordingly, list this case on 20.02.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

January 16, 2026

Fahim/-